
 

 

 

Invitation for Bid 
ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION – WESTERN PROVINCE 

CONSTRUCTION OF PROPOSED BUS STAND AT BADURALIYA-STAGE  1 

1. The Chairman, Director Building’s  Procurement Committee, now invites sealed bids 

from eligible and qualified bidders for  Construction of proposed Bus Stand at Baduraliya- 

Stage 1 as described below.  

Direct Contract cost of the project is Rs.49,344,506.82. 

The construction period is 280 calendar days from the date of award of the contract. 

 

2.  Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure.  

3. (i). To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been 

blacklisted  and Construction contractors who are registered with the CIDA for grade 

C6, C5 and C4 in the field of Building works. 

(ii). Bidder should have been registered under the Public Contract No.03 of 1987 and 

the Certificate of Registration should submit before awarding the Contract. 
 

4. Qualification requirements  to qualify for contract award include in the Bidding Document. 

 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Divisional Engineer, Divisional 

Engineer’s Office, Mathugama.on Phone No 034 2243082 and inspect the bidding 

documents at the address given below from 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs during normal working days.  

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested 

bidders on submission of a written application to the Divisional Engineer, Divisional 

Engineer’s Office, Mathugama From 20/11/2023 until 11/12/2023 From 09.00 hrs to 15.00 

hrs upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 14,000.00.  The payment shall be paid in 

cash to the Divisional Engineer, Divisional Engineer’s Office, Mathugama. 

7. Sealed bids shall be delivered in duplicate to the address below at the Director Buildings 

(W.P.)′s Procurement Committee, Engineering Organization (W.P.), Denzil Kobbakaduwa 

Mw, Battaramulla. on or before at 12/12/2023  on 10.30hrs . Late bids will be rejected. Bids 

will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose 

to attend. (Sealed bids shall be delivered in duplicate with separate envelopes project name 

written at the top left hand corner) 

8. Bids shall be valid up to 91 days after the dead line for bid submission. 

9. All bids shall be accompanied by  a bid security of  Rs.640,000.00  (Six Hundred Forty 

Thousand Rupees only) address to Deputy Chief Secretary(Engineering), Engineering 

Organization(W.P.), Denzil Kobbakaduwa Mw, Battaramulla.as per the format given in 

Section 9 of the  Bidding Document. Bid security shall be valid up to 08/04/2024  (119 days 

after the dead line for bid submission.) Any bid not accompanied by a valid Bid security will 

be rejected.  

 

 

        Eng. K.R. Abeysiriwardena,  

        Deputy Chief Secretary (Engineering),  

        Engineering Organization (W.P.), 5
th
 Floor, 204,  

        Denzil Kobbakaduwa Mw,  

        Battaramulla.  
        Telephone: 0112092504          Fax           : 0112092505 

        Date          : 20/11/2023 


